
@Mile 38 Miles 2,394ft CF6 (63'/m) Dist @Mile 38 Miles 2,394ft CF6 (63'/m) Dist

0.0 exit Hampton Inn @ DAMASSA 50 ft 0.0 exit Hampton Inn @ DAMASSA 50 ft

! L 0.0 McMURAY 0.5 ! L 0.0 McMURAY 0.5

! L 0.5 ROUTE 246 3.9 ! L 0.5 ROUTE 246 3.9

! *L 4.4 ALAMO PINTADO RD 4.0 ! *L 4.4 ALAMO PINTADO RD 4.0
R 8.4 ALAMO PINTADO Los Olivos" 0.1 R 8.4 ALAMO PINTADO Los Olivos" 0.1

! L 8.5 < GRAND / ROBLAR > 0.8 ! L 8.5 < GRAND / ROBLAR > 0.8

! L 9.3 ALAMO PINTADO AVE 0.4 ! L 9.3 ALAMO PINTADO AVE 0.4
FR 9.7 STEELE 0.2 FR 9.7 STEELE 0.2
R 9.9 FOXEN CANYON 0.0 R 9.9 FOXEN CANYON 0.0

! L 9.9 HWY 154 West  2.7 ! L 9.9 HWY 154 West  2.7
R 12.6 ZACA STATION CANYON 3.1 R 12.6 ZACA STATION CANYON 3.1
to 15.7 FOXEN CANYON 4.6 to 15.7 FOXEN CANYON 4.6

! L 20.3 into Zaca Mesa Winery 0.3 ! L 20.3 into Zaca Mesa Winery 0.3

R 20.6 return FOXEN CANYON 4.7 R 20.6 return FOXEN CANYON 4.7

! L 25.3 FOXEN CANYON 4.3 ! L 25.3 FOXEN CANYON 4.3
X 29.6 HWY 154 - CAUTION ! 0.0 X 29.6 HWY 154 - CAUTION ! 0.0
R 29.6 < STEELE / BALLARD CYN > 5.2 R 29.6 < STEELE / BALLARD CYN > 5.2

# #R 34.8 BALLARD CANYON 2.0 # #R 34.8 BALLARD CANYON 2.0
R 36.8 ROUTE 246 0.6 R 36.8 ROUTE 246 0.6
R 37.4 McMURRAY 0.5 R 37.4 McMURRAY 0.5
R 37.9 DAMASSA back to Inn R 37.9 DAMASSA back to Inn

PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org

Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/45048308 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/45048308
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